
2024 Jefferson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-17   Conf: 18-6   Home: 18-8   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (340), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (4), Wood (2), Lopez (1), McLean (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Egner (2), Silva (2), Lopez (1), McLean (1), Quiroz (1), Spadafora (1), Wood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Spadafora (1), Totals (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Silva 4, Morgan 2, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-188),
Lopez (39-51), Spadafora (20-24), Bass (16-18), Santiago (16-19), Bobadilla (14-17), Barbour (7-7), Behm (7-9), Morgan (7-8), Silva (7-
12), Pillari (5-5), Graziano (4-4), Frailey (3-5), Churaman (2-4), Azzara (1-1), Ricketts (1-1), Sisco (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Lopez, Joshua .370 50-49 165 57 61 16 1 7 60 100 .606 21 6 22 1 .454 2 4 21-29 68 3 3 .959
4 Silva, Gabe .351 49-48 148 47 52 10 2 2 40 72 .486 30 4 28 0 .462 4 3 24-27 53 105 13 .924
7 McLean, Chris .341 50-50 173 56 59 10 5 7 37 100 .578 21 14 35 2 .441 5 11 8-9 293 9 1 .997
24 Lopez, Josh .340 47-47 162 59 55 5 0 20 61 120 .741 22 9 40 2 .437 4 1 8-8 215 21 1 .996
9 Egner, Justin .324 46-44 145 54 47 12 1 2 28 67 .462 33 9 27 1 .468 3 7 11-14 28 63 8 .919
13 Wood, Marquise .310 50-50 174 54 54 9 1 8 52 89 .511 33 2 35 3 .416 5 3 39-42 95 1 0 1.000
25 Reed, Roman .571 5-1 7 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .714 3 1 0 0 .727 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
55 Kozlowski, Kyle .500 5-2 10 4 5 2 0 1 5 10 1.000 2 0 3 0 .538 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Spadafora, Lou .393 14-8 28 8 11 0 0 1 8 14 .500 5 2 6 0 .514 0 0 2-2 61 11 2 .973
5 Kalieta, Jay .375 15-15 40 19 15 4 1 1 7 24 .600 13 3 14 0 .554 0 1 8-10 30 0 0 1.000
10 Vita, Matt .359 28-23 78 15 28 6 0 1 21 37 .474 5 3 17 1 .414 1 2 6-8 40 34 7 .914
23 Santiago, Diego .354 27-22 65 14 23 5 0 0 16 28 .431 13 3 12 1 .476 1 2 3-5 114 9 3 .976
46 Woodring, Will .333 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Espinal, Justin .311 33-28 103 23 32 3 1 4 35 49 .476 12 3 23 0 .395 1 3 4-4 14 17 1 .969
6 Gonzalez, Alex .298 35-28 94 20 28 6 1 2 15 42 .447 8 5 10 0 .380 1 5 8-8 47 43 1 .989
18 Angulo, Alexander .269 19-7 26 9 7 1 0 1 8 11 .423 4 2 8 1 .382 2 0 3-4 5 0 0 1.000
31 Tiburcio, Jordan .203 34-25 69 25 14 3 0 1 11 20 .290 17 5 22 0 .396 0 5 14-16 66 1 0 1.000
29 Quiroz, Nico .200 7-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 8 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Sherrill, Isaac .188 12-1 16 4 3 0 1 0 3 5 .313 1 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
3 Squazzo, Nick .167 11-0 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 3 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
36 Pillari, Anthony .000 19-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
11 Lucadamo, Christian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
43 Gonzalez, Andrew .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .329 50-50 1526 483 502 93 14 58 414 797 .522 252 74 310 12 .440 30 47 159-186 1149 357 45 .971
Opponents .246 50-50 1441 280 354 64 9 46 244 574 .398 215 65 397 17 .364 19 24 75-94 1100 453 114 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Pillari, Anthony 2.25 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 6 28.0 20 11 7 15 37 4 0 1 .196 9 4 0 1 3
48 Graziano, Steve 2.33 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 13 6 5 6 20 1 1 2 .191 1 2 0 2 0
4 Silva, Gabe 2.58 4-2 9 8 0 0-0 0 38.1 20 18 11 33 51 6 0 5 .155 2 3 0 2 0
47 Frailey, Orion 3.52 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 3 3 5 9 0 0 0 .160 2 3 0 0 1
44 Sisco, Jem 4.95 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 18 14 11 10 29 2 0 4 .237 0 6 1 0 1
39 Ricketts, Jack 5.40 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 6 8 7 7 10 1 0 1 .158 6 7 0 1 0
2 Bobadilla, Albert 5.49 7-1 16 10 1 0-0 1 59.0 54 40 36 28 41 7 1 8 .250 10 15 2 3 5
26 Behm, Tyler 5.95 6-3 10 7 1 0-0 0 39.1 37 32 26 19 26 7 0 4 .248 8 2 0 4 5
17 Churaman, AJ 6.43 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 7 5 6 10 1 0 2 .231 2 1 0 0 0
34 Lefton, AJ 6.57 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 10 9 4 13 7 0 1 .380 1 1 0 1 1
56 Morgan, Sean 6.66 3-3 15 9 0 0-0 0 48.2 58 43 36 29 43 10 3 5 .289 6 4 0 1 1
52 Bass, Samuel 6.86 6-3 13 10 2 0-0 1 60.1 58 49 46 32 71 10 2 8 .254 13 6 0 2 7
30 Sosa, Abixael 8.22 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 8 7 8 15 2 0 1 .313 3 3 0 1 0
32 Azzara, Joey 10.03 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 15 13 4 6 4 0 3 .320 2 5 1 1 0
37 Barbour, Aiden 11.25 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 15 16 15 9 16 2 2 1 .294 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.57 33-17 154 50 4 2 8 383.0 354 280 237 215 397 64 9 46 .246 67 65 4 19 24
Opponents 9.11 17-33 168 50 1 2 7 366.2 502 483 371 252 310 93 14 58 .329 91 74 7 30 47



2024 Jefferson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Wood, Marquise 96 95 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Tiburcio, Jordan 67 66 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kalieta, Jay 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Behm, Tyler 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
2 Bobadilla, Albert 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 0 0
56 Morgan, Sean 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
18 Angulo, Alexander 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Azzara, Joey 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Quiroz, Nico 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Squazzo, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lefton, AJ 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Lucadamo, Christian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Barbour, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
39 Ricketts, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 McLean, Chris 303 293 9 1 .997 22 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lopez, Josh 237 215 21 1 .996 1 39 12 .765 0 0
6 Gonzalez, Alex 91 47 43 1 .989 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Santiago, Diego 126 114 9 3 .976 0 16 3 .842 0 0
14 Spadafora, Lou 74 61 11 2 .973 0 20 4 .833 1 0
21 Espinal, Justin 32 14 17 1 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lopez, Joshua 74 68 3 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Silva, Gabe 171 53 105 13 .924 15 7 5 .583 0 0
9 Egner, Justin 99 28 63 8 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
52 Bass, Samuel 12 2 9 1 .917 0 16 2 .889 0 0
10 Vita, Matt 81 40 34 7 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
36 Pillari, Anthony 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Reed, Roman 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sisco, Jem 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Sherrill, Isaac 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Churaman, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Sosa, Abixael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Gonzalez, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Woodring, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Frailey, Orion 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
48 Graziano, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
55 Kozlowski, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1551 1149 357 45 .971 61 150 38 .798 1 0
Opponents 1667 1100 453 114 .932 67 318 54 .855 17 0


